

Court No. - 52

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 5667 of 1980

Petitioner :- Dalthamman And Others

Respondent :- D.D.C.And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- R.K. Singh,M.K. Srivastava,Sumod Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- S.C.,A.K. Rai,Deepak Kashinath Dubey,R.N. Singh,S.N. Singh,V.K. Singh,V.K.Rai

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak,J.

List revised.

None is present for the petitioners.

Sri Deepak Kashinath Dubey, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 2/1 and 2/2 and learned Standing Counsel are present.

In the interest of justice, case is adjourned for the day on the ground of resolution passed by High Court Bar Association for no adverse order considering the effect of flood.

List the matter in the 2nd week of November, 2022.

Order Date :- 1.9.2022

Vibha Singh